
6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1963, and Regular Earnings for the Tear Ended Mar. 31,1963, classified 
by Department and Principal Branch or Service 

NOTE.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for whioh are given in summary form in Table 7. 

Department and Branch or Service 
Salaried 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Prevailing Rate 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Totals 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Casuals and Others 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Agriculture 
Administration Branch 
Research Branch 
Production and Marketing Branch 
Board of Grain Commissioners 
Land rehabilitation, irrigation and water storage 

projects 
Special 

Atomic Energy—Atomic Energy Control Board. 

Auditor General's Office 

Board of Broadcast Governors 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the 

Citizenship and Immigration 
Departmental Administration 
Citizenship 
Immigration Branch 
Indian Affairs Branch 

Civil Service Commission 

Defence Production 

Eiternal Affairs 
Departmental Administration 
Representation Abroad1  

External Aid Office 
International Joint Commission 

For footnote, see end of table, p. 141, 

No. 

7,908 
393 

2,457 
3,203 
1,017 

790 
48 

14 

154 

37 

19 

4,434 

171 
181 

1,813 
2,269 

680 

1,496 

2,148 

829 
1,224 

85 
10 

40,920,752 
2,042,707 
14,077,249 
16,167,699 
4,493,510 

3,935,766 
203,821 

103,819 

1,033,940 

235,183 

180,003 

20,087,184 

807,716 
903,417 

8,042,883 
10,333,168 

3,874,087 

8,424,735 

9,897,318 

4,764,097 
4,634,160 
430,293 
68,768 

No. 

1,081 

878 
69 

134 

No. 

4,397,347 

3,662,141 
262,692 
2,268 

470,246 

155,260 
3,679 

77,464 
74,117 

17,158 

17,158 

No. 

8,989 
393 

3,335 
3,272 
1,017 

924 
48 

14 

154 

37 

19 

4,498 

172 
181 

1,841 
2,304 

680 

1,496 

2,148 
829 

1,224 
85 
10 

No. 

45,318,099 
2,042,707 
17,739,390 
16,430,391 
4,495,778 

4,406,012 
203,821 

103,819 

1,033,940 

235,183 

180,003 

20,259,602 

811,395 
903,417 

8,120,347 
10,424,443 

3,874,087 

8,424,735 

9,897,318 

4,764,097 
4,634,160 
430,293 
68,768 

100 

452 
3 

52 
397 

10 

174 

174 

837,883 

63,352 
99,070 

423,887 
251,674 

279,029 
1,244 

50,430 
227,355 

7,674 

46,400 

112,540 

112,540 


