6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1963, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service

Note.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in summary form in Table 7.

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	8
Agriculture. Administration Branch. Research Branch. Production and Marketing Branch. Board of Grain Commissioners. Land rehabilitation, irrigation and water storage	7,908 393 2,457 3,203 1,017	40,920,752 2,042,707 14,077,249 16,167,699 4,493,510	1,081 - 878 69 -	4,397,347 3,662,141 262,692 2,268	11111	11111	8,989 393 3,335 3,272 1,017	45,318,099 2,042,707 17,739,390 16,430,391 4,495,778	100 - 26 37	837,883 — 63,352 99,070
projects Special	790 48	3,935,766 203,821	— 134 —	470,246 —	-	_	924 48	4,406,012 203,821	20 17	423,887 251,574
Atomic Energy—Atomic Energy Control Board	14	103,819	-	1	_	-	14	103,819	_	_
Auditor General's Office	154	1,033,940	-	r 	-		154	1,033,940	-	-
Board of Broadcast Governors	37	235,183	-	-	-	-	37	235,183	-	-
Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the	19	180,003		-	-	-	19	180,003	-	-
Citizenship and Immigration. Departmental Administration. Citizenship. Immigration Branch. Indian Affairs Branch.	4,434 171 181 1,813 2,269	20,087,184 807,716 903,417 8,042,883 10,333,168	- 1 28 30	155,260 3,679 — 77,464 74,117	5 	17,158 — — — — 17,158	4,498 172 181 1,841 2,304	20,259,602 811,395 903,417 8,120,347 10,424,443	452 3 — 52 397	279,029 1,244 — 50,430 227,355
Civil Service Commission	680	3,874,087	-	-	-		680	3,874,087	_	7,674
Defence Production	1,496	8,424,735	- [_	-	-	1,496	8,424,735	10	46,400
External Affairs. Departmental Administration. Representation Abroad ¹ . External Aid Office. International Joint Commission.		9,897,318 4,764,097 4,634,160 430,293 68,768	- - - -	= = =	=	- - - -	2,148 829 1,224 85 10	9,897,318 4,764,097 4,634,160 430,293 68,768	174 174 —	112,540 — 112,540 —